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Data update with new vehicle applications / Aggiornamento dati con nuove applicazioni veicolo / Datenaktualisierung mit neuen 
Fahrzeug-Anwendungen / Mise à jour des données avec des nouvelles applications de véhicules / Actualización de datos con nuevas 
aplicaciones de vehículos / Atualização de dados com novas aplicações de veículos

*Silca Advanced Diagnostics software to program car keys compatible with third party makes and models. Concerning the trademarks and tradenames, please see legal note on the final page. 
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SMART PRO - NEW VEHICLE APPLICATIONS
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EN - The new Silca padlock range represents the perfect 
combination of quality and reliability. Designed to ensure 
security and durability, these padlocks - when paired with 
Silca keys - offer a wide range of solutions to meet every 
need. For more details, please contact your Distributor.

DE* - Die neue Vorhängeschloss-Serie von Silca ver-
körpert die perfekte Kombination aus Qualität und 
Zuverlässigkeit. Diese Schlösser wurden entwickelt, um 
maximale Sicherheit und Langlebigkeit zu gewährleisten. 
In Kombination mit Silca-Schlüsseln bieten sie eine brei-
te Auswahl an Lösungen für jeden Bedarf. Für weitere 
Details wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Vertriebspartner.

ES - La nueva gama de candados Silca representa la 
combinación perfecta de calidad y fiabilidad. Diseñados 
para garantizar seguridad y larga duración, estos canda-
dos, combinados con las llaves Silca, ofrecen una amplia 
selección de soluciones para cada necesidad. Para más 
detalles, contacte con su Distribuidor.

IT - La nuova gamma di lucchetti Silca rappresenta la 
perfetta combinazione di qualità e affidabilità. Progettati 
per assicurare sicurezza e lunga durata, questi lucchetti, 
abbinati alle chiavi Silca, offrono un’ampia scelta di solu-
zioni per ogni esigenza. Per maggiori dettagli, contatta il 
tuo Agente di zona.

FR - La nouvelle gamme de cadenas Silca représente l’al-
liance parfaite entre qualité et fiabilité. Conçus pour garan-
tir sécurité et durabilité, ces cadenas, associés aux clés 
Silca, offrent un large choix de solutions pour répondre 
à chaque besoin. Pour plus de détails, contactez votre 
Distributeur. 

PT - A nova gama de cadeados Silca representa a com-
binação perfeita entre qualidade e fiabilidade. Projetados 
para assegurar segurança e longa durabilidade, estes 
cadeados, combinados com as chaves Silca, oferecem 
uma ampla escolha de soluções para cada necessidade. 
Para mais detalhes, contacte o seu distribuidor.

NEW SILCA PADLOCKS

PADLOCK
CATALOGUE

* This product is not available in Germany / Questo prodotto non è disponibile in 
Germania / Dieses Produkt ist in Deutschland nicht verfügbar / Ce produit n'est 
pas disponible en Allemagne / Este producto no está disponible en Alemania / Este 
produto não está disponível na Alemanha
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Standard shackle brass padlocks / Lucchetti in 
ottone con arco standard / Schlösser aus Mess-
ing mit Standardbügel / Cadenas en laiton avec 
anse standard / Candados de latón con arco 
estándar / Cadeados standard de latão.

Keyed Alike brass padlocks / Lucchetti in ot-
tone Keyed Alike / Gleichschließende Vorhän-
geschlösser aus Messing / Cadenas en laiton 
Keyed Alike / Candados de latón Laves Iguales / 
Cadeados em latão c/chaves iguais.

Long shackle brass padlocks / Lucchetti in ot-
tone con arco lungo / Schlösser aus Messing mit 
langem Bügel / Cadenas en laiton à anse longue 
/ Candados de latón con arco largo / Cadeados 
em latão c/argola alta.

Nickel-Plated padlocks / Lucchetti con rivesti-
mento in nichel / Schlösser mit Nickelbeschich-
tung / Cadenas nickelés / Candados niquelados 
/ Cadeados standard niquelados.

High security brass padlocks / Lucchetti in ot-
tone con cilindro di sicurezza / Schlösser aus 
Messing mit Sicherheitszylinder / Cadenas en 
laiton avec cylindre de sécurité /  Candados de 
latón con cilindro de seguridad / Cadeados em 
latão com chaves de segurança.

Aluminium padlocks / Lucchetti in alluminio / 
Aluminium-Vorhängeschlösser / Cadenas en 
aluminium / Candados de aluminio / Cadeados 
de alumínio.

Brass bayonet padlocks / Lucchetti a baionetta 
in ottone / Bajonettschlösser aus Messing / Ca-
denas à baïonnette en laiton / Candados rect-
angulares de bayoneta en latón / Cadeados em 
latão de securança.

Steel bayonet padlocks / Lucchetti a baionetta in 
acciaio / Bajonettschlösser aus Stahl / Cadenas à  
baïonnette en acier / Candados rectangulares 
de bayoneta en acero / Cadeados em aço de 
securança.

Closed shackle padlocks / Lucchetti a chiusura 
di sicurezza / Sicherheitsschlösser / Cadenas à 
fermeture de sécurité / Candados con cierre 
de seguridad / Cadeados com travão de segu-
rança.

Travel combination padlocks (TSA) / Lucchetti 
a combinazione per viaggi (TSA) / Reise-Zahlen-
schlösser (TSA) / Cadenas de voyage à combi-
naison (TSA) /  Candados de combinación para 
viaje (TSA) / Cadeados de combinação para via-
jem (TSA).

Aluminium combination padlocks / Lucchetti 
in alluminio a combinazione / Kombinations-
schlösser aus Aluminium / Cadenas à combi-
naison en aluminium / Candados de aluminio 
con combinación / Cadeados em alumínio com 
segredo.

CONNECT TO 
MYKEYS PRO

SILCA PADLOCKS RANGE

4
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EN - All-in-one, electronic key 
cutting machine
Silca's iconic key cutting machine is 
now faster, quieter and even easier to 
use. Thanks to the easy-to-use yet 
powerful software, and ability to cut all 
types of keys including protected 
systems and customised cylinders, 
the Futura M Series is the perfect 
all-in-one solution to deliver a profes-
sional key-cutting service.

IT - Macchina duplicatrice elettronica 
"all-in-one"
L'iconica macchina duplicatrice di chiavi 
Silca è ora più veloce, più silenziosa e 
ancora più facile da usare. Grazie al 
software potente ma intuitivo e alla 
capacità di tagliare tutti i tipi di chiavi, 
inclusi sistemi protetti e cilindri persona-
lizzati, la serie Futura M è la soluzione 
perfetta "all-in-one" per fornire un 
servizio di duplicazione professionale.

DE - All-in-One-elektronische 
Fräsmaschine
Die legendäre Schlüsselkopiermaschine 
von Silca ist jetzt schneller, leiser und 
noch einfacher zu bedienen. Dank der 
benutzerfreundlichen und dennoch 
leistungsstarken Software und der 
Möglichkeit, alle Arten von Schlüsseln zu 
kopieren, einschließlich geschützter 
Systeme und kundenspezifischer 
Zylinder, ist die Futura M-Serie die 
perfekte All-in-One-Lösung für einen 
professionellen Schlüsselkopierservice.

FR - Machine électronique à tailler 
les clés tout-en-un
La machine à tailler les clés emblém-
atique de Silca est désormais plus 
rapide, plus silencieuse et encore plus 
facile à utiliser. Grâce à son logiciel 
puissant et intuitif et à sa capacité de 
tailler tous les types de clés, y compris 
les systèmes protégés et les cylindres 
à profils spéciaux, la machine Futura 
Série M est la solution tout-en-un 
idéale pour la reproduction profes-
sionnelle des clés.

ES - Máquina electrónica de corte 
de llaves todo en uno
La icónica máquina duplicadora de 
llaves Silca ahora es más rápida, más 
silenciosa y aún más fácil de usar. 
Gracias a su potente pero intuitivo 
software y a su capacidad para cortar 
todo tipo de llaves, incluidos los siste-
mas protegidos y los cilindros perso-
nalizados, la serie Futura M es la 
solución «todo en uno» perfecta para 
ofrecer un servicio de duplicación 
profesional.

PT - Máquina eletrónica de corte 
de chaves multifuncional
A icónica máquina duplicadora de 
chaves Silca está agora mais rápida, 
mais silenciosa e ainda mais fácil de 
usar. Graças ao software potente, 
mas intuitivo, e à capacidade de 
cortar todos os tipos de chaves, inclu-
indo sistemas protegidos e cilindros 
personalizados, a série Futura M é a 
solução «tudo-em-um» perfeita para 
fornecer um serviço de duplicação 
profissional.

M900 / M600 / M400

FUTURA M600 - ENGRAVING

THE MOST POPULAR MACHINE, NOW EVEN MORE ADVANCED
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Widia cutter for flat keys / Fresa in 
widia per chiavi piatte / Widia-Fräser für 
Flachschlüssel / Fraise carbure pour 
clés plates / Fresa widia para llaves 
planas / Fresa em widia para chaves 
planas.

DISCOVER THE FULL RANGE ON MYKEYS PRO OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR MORE DETAILS:

Integrated monitor / Monitor integrato 
/ Integrierter Monitor / Moniteur intégré / 
Monitor integrado / Monitor integrado.

Easy to use software  / Software di 
facile utilizzo / Benutzerfreundliche 
Software / Logiciel convivial / Software 
fácil de usar / Software fácil de usar.

Fast start-up / Avvio rapido / Schneller 
Start / Démarrage rapide / Arranque 
rápido / Arranque rápido.

Quiet / Silenziosa / Leise / Silencieux / 
Silenciosa / Silenciosa.  

CONNECT TO
MYKEYS PRO

VISIT
SILCA.BIZ

NEW WIDIA CUTTER

BUSINESS 
GROWTH

QUIET OPERATION

STABLE INTERNET 
CONNECTION

SUPERIOR FUNCTIONALITY

SUPERIOR QUALITY

Stable internet connection
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TWISTER II PRO

* Duplicated with optional accessories and adaptors.

Twister II Pro keys cut

(**) This is a trademark of a third party not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property 
right nor have been granted any license with regard to such trademark, which is hereby used only to indicate the intended purpose of Silca’s products.

SWIFT 2.0

* Tubular keys cut with optional tracer and cutter. 
(Ø min. 4 mm - max. 12 mm)

Swift 2.0 keys cut

EN - Swift 2.0 is the mechanical key cut-
ting machine for dimple, laser and tubular 
keys. Easy to use and made with long-last-
ing, quality materials, Swift 2.0 ensures pre-
cise cutting results time after time.

DE - Swift 2.0 Pus ist die mechanische 
Fräsmaschine für Bohrmulden, Bahnenund 
Tubularschlüssel. Benutzerfreundlich, leicht 
und kompakt, aber dank des zahlreichen extra 
Zubehörs extrem vielseitig, steht Swift 2.0 für 
Zuverlässigkeit, Langlebigkeit und hochwerti-
ge Fräsergenisse.

IT - Swift 2.0 è una duplicatrice meccani-
ca per chiavi punzonate, laser e tubolari. 
È facile da usare, leggera e compatta, ma 
anche estremamente versatile grazie ai nume-
rosi accessori opzionali. Swift 2.0 è sinonimo 
di affidabilità, durata e risultati di taglio di alta 
qualità.

FR - Swift 2.0 est la machine à reproduire 
les clés mécanique pour clés à points, 
laser et tubulaires. Facile à utiliser, légère et 
compacte, tout en restant versatile grâce aux 
nombreux accessoires optionnels, Swift 2.0 
est synonyme de fiabilité, durabilité et résul-
tats de taillage haute qualité.

ES - Swift 2.0 es una duplicadora mecá-
nica para llaves de seguridad, de regata 
y tubulares. Swift 2.0 es fácil de usar, ligera 
y compacta, aunque también sumamente 
versátil con sus numerosos accesorios opcio-
nales; es sinónimo de fiabilidad, durabilidad y 
resultados de calidad en los cortes.

PT - Swift 2.0 é a duplicadora mecânica 
para chaves de pontos, laser e tubulares. 
É fácil de utilizar, ligeira e compacta, mas 
extremamente versátil graças aos numerosos 
acessórios opcionais; Swift 2.0 é sinónimo 
de fiabilidade, duração e resultados de corte 
de qualidade.

EN - Twister Il Pro is a precise, yet easy-
to-use, quality key-cutting machine for 
duplicating dimple, laser and Tibbe* keys, 
as well as a variety of special keys thanks to 
the extensive range of optional accessories. 
A special feature of Twister II Pro is the tilting 
clamps with four positions to accommodate 
the widest range of keys, even those with 
angled cuts.

DE - Twister II Pro ist eine hochwer-
tige, präzise und dennoch anwender-
freundliche Schlüsselkopiermaschine für 
die Duplikation von Bohrmulden-, Bahnen- 
und Tibbe*-Schlüsseln sowie einer Vielzahl 
von Spezialschlüsseln dank des umfangrei-
chen optionalen Zubehörs. Ein besonderes 
Merkmal sind die in vier Positionen neigbaren 
Spannbacken, die sich an ein extrem breites 
Schlüsselspektrum anpassen, einschließlich 
solcher mit Schrägschnitt.

IT - Twister II Pro è una duplicatrice di 
qualità, precisa ma facile da usare, per 
la duplicazione di chiavi punzonate, laser e 
Tibbe*, nonché di una varietà di chiavi speciali 
grazie all’ampia gamma di accessori opziona-
li. Una caratteristica speciale sono i morsetti 
inclinabili a quattro posizioni per adattare la 
più ampia gamma di chiavi, anche quelle con 
taglio angolato.

FR - Twister II Pro est une duplicatrice 
de qualité, précise mais simple à utiliser, 
pour la reproduction de clés à points, laser 
et Tibbe*, ainsi qu'une grande variété de clés 
spéciales grâce à la vaste gamme d'acces-
soires optionnels. Une caractéristique particu-
lière réside dans ses étaux inclinables à quatre 
positions, permettant de s'adapter à la plus 
large gamme de clés, y compris celles avec 
taillage incliné.

ES - Twister II Pro es una duplicadora de 
calidad, precisa pero fácil de usar, para el 
duplicado de llaves de seguridad, de regata 
y Tibbe*, así como de una gran variedad de 
llaves especiales gracias a su amplia gama 
de accesorios opcionales. Una característica 
especial son sus mordazas inclinables de 
cuatro posiciones para adaptarse a la más 
amplia gama de llaves, incluso aquellas con 
cortes angulados.

PT - A Twister II Pro é uma duplicadora 
de qualidade, precisa mas fácil de usar, 
para a duplicação de chaves de pontos, 
laser e Tibbe*, bem como de uma variedade 
de chaves especiais graças à ampla gama 
de acessórios opcionais. Uma característica 
especial são os mordentes inclináveis em 
quatro posições para adaptar a mais ampla 
gama de chaves, inclusive aquelas com corte 
angulado.
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> More info at mykeyspro.com

Smart Aerial+Smart Pro

Bypass Cable ADC2026 compatible with IVECO*
ADC2026 Code D757872AD

'Plug and play' key programming for the Iveco Daily fitted with a Secure Gateway Module

* This is a trademark of a third party not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property right nor
have been granted any license with regard to such trademark, which is hereby used only to indicate the intended purpose of Silca’s products.

DE - Die 'Plug-and-Play'-Lösung zum Programmieren neuer 
Schlüssel für IVECO* DAILY-Fahrzeuge, die mit einem Secure 
Gateway Module ausgestattet sind. Das Kabel besteht aus 
zwei Steckern (8- und 12-pin) und verbindet die Smart Pro direkt 
mit dem Kabelbaum des SGM des Fahrzeugs, wodurch das SGM 
umgangen werden kann. Weitere Eingriffe am Fahrzeug sind 
nicht erforderlich.

FR - La solution 'plug and play' pour programmer de nouvelles 
clés IVECO* DAILY équipé d'un module Secure Gateway. Le 
câble se compose de deux connecteurs mâles (8 et 12 broches) et 
relie le Smart Pro directement au faisceau de câbles du module SGM 
du véhicule, ce qui permet de contourner le SGM. Aucune autre 
intervention sur le véhicule n'est nécessaire.

PT - A solução 'plug and play' para programar novas chaves 
para IVECO* DAILY equipado com um Secure Gateway Module. 
O cabo liga o Smart Pro diretamente ao chicote de fios do SGM com 
dois conectores (8 e 12 pinos), permitindo contornar o SGM. Não é 
necessária qualquer outra intervenção sobre o veículo.

ES - La solución 'plug-and-play' para programar nuevas 
llaves para vehículos IVECO* DAILY equipados con un módulo 
Secure Gateway. El cable consta de dos conectores macho (de 
8 y 12 pines) para conectar la Smart Pro directamente al cable del 
SGM del vehículo, realizándose así el bypass de dicho módulo. No es 
necesaria ninguna otra intervención en el vehículo.

EN - The ADC2026 allows locksmiths to program safely new bladed 
keys for Iveco Daily models fitted with a Secure Gateway Module 
(SGM). The cable consists of two male connectors (8 and 12 pin) 
and connects the Smart Pro directly to the vehicle’s Secure Gateway 
Module (SGM) wiring harness allowing the SGM to be bypassed.  
No further intervention on the vehicle is necessary.

IT - La soluzione 'plug and play' per programmare nuove chiavi 
per IVECO* DAILY dotato del Secure Gateway Module. Il cavo 
collega lo Smart Pro direttamente al cablaggio del SGM con due 
connettori (8 e 12 pin) consentendo di aggirare l’SGM. Non sono 
necessari ulteriori interventi sul veicolo.

What else is needed?

From To Key type
Internet 

connection 
required

Smart Aerial+ 
Required

*

Iveco Daily 2019 2023 Blade SIP22R07

Applications list

Silca remote 
SIP22R07
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> More info at mykeyspro.com

Smart Pro Smart Aerial+

Key programming software update compatible with Fiat*
ADS2327 Code D756606AD

Now programmes keys for the IVECO* DAILY with a Secure Gateway Module

* This is a trademark of a third party not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property right nor
have been granted any license with regard to such trademark, which is hereby used only to indicate the intended purpose of Silca’s products.

IT - Ora programma le chiavi per IVECO* DAILY dotato con 
il Secure Gateway Module (SGM). Advanced Diagnostics ha 
sviluppato un aggiornamento software per la programmazione delle 
chiavi dei veicoli commerciali importanti del gruppo Stellantis come 
Fiat Ducato, Peugeot Boxer e Opel Movano.

DE - Jetzt programmiert Schlüssel für IVECO* DAILY die mit 
einem Secure Gateway Module (SGM) ausgestattet sind. 
Advanced Diagnostics hat ein Update der Programmiersoftware 
für beliebte Nutzfahrzeuge der Stellantis-Gruppe wie Fiat Ducato, 
Peugeot Boxer und Opel Movano.

FR - Programme désormais les clés pour IVECO* DAILY équipé 
d'un module Secure Gateway (SGM). Advanced Diagnostics 
annonce une mise à jour solution de programmation des clés pour les 
véhicules utilitaires importants du groupe Stellantis tels que Peugeot 
Boxer, Fiat Ducato et Opel Movano.

PT - Agora programa chaves para IVECO* DAILY equipado 
com um Secure Gateway Module (SGM). A Advanced Diagnostics 
desenvolveu uma importante atualização de software de programação 
para os veículos comerciais populares do Grupo Stellantis, como Fiat 
Ducato, Peugeot Boxer e Opel Movano.

ES - Ahora programa llaves para IVECO* DAILY equipado con 
el módulo Secure Gateway Model (SGM). Advanced Diagnostics 
ha desarrollado una actualización de software de programación de 
llaves para los principales vehículos comerciales del grupo Stellantis 
como Fiat Ducato, Peugeot Boxer y Opel Movano.

EN - Advanced Diagnostics is pleased to announce the release of an 
updated key programming solution for popular commercial vehicles 
from the Stellantis Group like the Fiat Ducato, Peugeot Boxer and 
Opel Movano in addition to the Iveco Daily.

What else is needed?

Cable, key and Smart Aerial+ use depends on specific model

Silca remote 
SIP22R07

ADC2026 
Gateway Bypass Cable
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ADS2327 - New Software Applications

* This is a trademark of a third party not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property right nor
have been granted any license with regard to such trademark, which is hereby used only to indicate the intended purpose of Silca’s products.

From To
Key 
Type BYPASS

Internet 
connection 

required

Smart 
Aerial+ 

Required
*

Citroën Relay 2021 2024 Blade ADC2000 ID46

Fiat Ducato 2021 2024 Blade ADC2000 ID46 SIP22R07

Iveco Daily 2019 2023 Blade ADC2000 ADC2026 ID46 SIP22R07

Opel-
Vauxhall

Movano 2021 2025 Blade ADC2000 ID46 SIP22R07

Peugeot Boxer 2021 2024 Blade ADC2000 ID46 SIP22R07

Peugeot Boxer 2024 2024 Blade ADC2000 ID49-1E

Refer to MYKEYS Pro for the 
full, updated application list

CONNECT TO
MYKEYS Pro

10
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SKP PRO 1/2026
for web subscribers

New cutting cards and series / Nuove schede e serie / Neue Karten und Serien / Nouvelles fiches et séries / 
Nuevas fichas y series / Novas fichas e séries

BKS BKS PZ69 (6P)

BRICARD BRICARD Serial XPI 2.9

BRICARD BRICARD SERIAL XPI 2.9 ORGA

CISA CISA TEKNO INOVATE MK

CISA CISA TEKNO INOVATE Cantiere

CISA CISA TEKNO INOVATE Padronale/Servizio

CISA CISA TEKNO INOVATE Stand-alone

DOM DOM RS 7TR (6+6) (Prf. 352)

DOM DOM RS 7TR (6+6) (Prf. 353)

DOM DOM RS TERRA (6+6) (Prf. 350-351)

FTH THIRARD FTH Thirard Trafic 6 NEW

KESO Keso K8000 Omega^3 Syst. 9 / Var. 52

KESO
Keso K8000 Omega^3 Syst. 9 / Var. 52S 
(Step-Drilling)

VACHETTE  ASSA ABLOY Velix Descours (6P)

QCD/TRIAX PROGRAM
LOCK MANUFACTURER* SYSTEMS*

SW v. 31.11.0.x

BKS BKS PZ66 (6P)

DOM DOM RS 7TR (6P) (Prf. 352)

DOM DOM RS 7TR (6P) (Prf. 353)

DOM DOM RS TERRA (6P) (Prf. 350-351)

MEESENBURG 
GROßHANDEL KG

Blaugelb 1758 6S (6P)

TARONI Taroni Serie 1X

WITTE Mack Backup Key

WITTE Mack Basic Key

WITTE Volvo Backup Key

WITTE Volvo Basic key
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LOCK MANUFACTURER* SYSTEMS*
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LEGAL NOTES - In compliance with current regulations relating to industrial property, please note that – but 
for “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” and “Advanced Diagnostics” – the trademarks or trade names men-
tioned in our document are the exclusive property of third parties not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the 
dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property right nor have been 
granted any license with regard to such trademarks and trade names, which are hereby used only to indicate 
the intended purpose of Silca’s products. This catalogue is reserved exclusively for professional key cutters who 
use Silca products. The illustrations and technical data regarding the products in the document are to be con-
sidered indicative. Silca reserves the right to alter products designs, dimensions or info to improve the products 
quality. The contents of this document are fully protected by Copyright and may not be copied or reproduced 
in any form, without written permission from Silca S.p.A. For any dispute the competent Court is that of Treviso, 
the applicable law is that of Italy.

NOTE LEGALI - In ottemperanza alla normativa vigente in materia di proprietà industriale, si ricorda che – fat-
ta eccezione per “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” e “Advanced Diagnostics” – i marchi o i nomi commerciali 
citati nel nostro documento sono di esclusiva proprietà di terzi, non affiliati né collegati a Silca S.p.A. o al Grup-
po dormakaba. Silca S.p.A. e il Gruppo dormakaba non possiedono alcun diritto di proprietà intellettuale nè 
agli stessi è stata concessa alcuna licenza in relazione a detti marchi o denominazioni commerciali, i quali sono 
qui citati solo per indicare la destinazione d’uso dei prodotti Silca. Questo catalogo è riservato esclusivamente 
ai duplicatori professionisti che utilizzano i prodotti Silca. Le illustrazioni e i dati tecnici dei prodotti contenuti 
nel documento sono puramente indicativi. Silca si riserva il diritto, ferme restando le caratteristiche essenziali 
dei prodotti, di apportare tutte le modifiche che ritiene necessarie e opportune al fine di migliorare la qualità dei 
prodotti. Tutti i disegni e le fotografie sono di proprietà di Silca, ogni riproduzione anche parziale, senza autoriz-
zazione scritta di Silca S.p.A., è vietata secondo termini di legge. Per qualsiasi controversia il foro competente 
è quello di Treviso, la legge vigente è quelle italiana.

RECHTLICHE HINWEISE - In Übereinstimmung mit den geltenden Bestimmungen zum gewerblichen Ei-
gentum weisen wir darauf hin, dass – mit Ausnahme von “Silca“, “dormakaba“, “Kaba“, “Ilco“ und “Advanced 
Diagnostics“ – die in unserem Dokument erwähnten Markenzeichen oder Handelsnamen das ausschließliche 
Eigentum Dritter sind, die weder der Silca S.p.A. noch der dormakaba Gruppe angehören oder mit diesen ver-
bunden sind. Diese Markenzeichen oder Handelsbezeichnungen werden hier nur erwähnt, um auf die bestim-
mungsgemäße Verwendung der Silca-Produkte hinzuweisen.  Dieser Katalog ist ausschließlich professionellen 
Schlüsseldiensten vorbehalten, die Silca-Produkte verwenden. Die in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Abbil-
dungen und technischen Daten der Produkte sind als Richtwerte zu betrachten. Silca behält sich vor, etwaige 
Änderungen, die zur Verbesserung des Produktes beitragen, vorzunehmen. Alle Zeichnungen und Fotos sind 
Eigentum der Firma Silca. Jede Reproduktion, auch teilweise, ist ohne ausdrückliche Genehmigung der Silca 
S.p.A. gesetzlich untersagt. Für alle Streitigkeiten ist das Gericht von Treviso zuständig, das geltende Recht ist
italienisch.

Copyright  by  Silca  S.p.A. 2026 - All Rights Reserved



MENTIONS LÉGALES - Conformément à la législation en vigueur en matière de propriété industrielle, il est 
rappelé que – à l’exception de “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” et “Advanced Diagnostics” – les marques ou 
noms commerciaux mentionnés dans notre document sont la propriété exclusive de tiers, non affiliés, ni liés à 
Silca S.p.A. ou au Groupe dormakaba. Ces marques ou dénominations commerciales ne sont mentionnées ici 
que pour indiquer la destination des produits Silca. Ce catalogue est exclusivement réservé aux reproducteurs 
professionnels qui utilisent les produits Silca. Les illustrations et les données techniques des produits contenus 
dans le document doivent être considérées comme indicatives. Bien que les caractéristiques essentielles des 
produits soient invariables, Silca se réserve le droit d’apporter toutes les modifications qu’elle retiendra néces-
saires et opportunes afin d’améliorer la qualité de ses produits. Tous les dessins et photos sont propriété Silca 
et toute reproduction, même partielle, sans l’autorisation écrite préalable de Silca S.p.A. est interdite confor-
mément aux prescriptions légales. Pour tout litige, le tribunal compétent est celui de Trévise, la loi en vigueur 
est italienne.

AVISOS LEGALES - En cumplimiento de la normativa vigente en materia de propiedad industrial, se recuer-
da que – salvo para “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” y “Advanced Diagnostics” – las marcas y los nombres 
comerciales citados en nuestro documento son propiedad exclusiva de terceras sociedades, no afiliadas ni 
asociadas con Silca S.p.A. o el Grupo dormakaba. Dichas marcas o denominaciones comerciales se citan aquí 
solamente para indicar el empleo de destino de los productos Silca. Este catálogo queda reservado exclusiva-
mente a los duplicado-res profesionales, que utilizan los productos Silca. Las ilustraciones y los datos técnicos 
de los productos contenidos en el documento se han de considerar indicativos. Silca se reserva el derecho, 
quedando invariables las características principales de los productos, de modificar todo lo que considere ne-
cesario y oportuno para mejorar la calidad de sus artículos. Todos los dibujos y fotografías pertenecen a Silca; 
según determina la Ley, se prohíbe toda reproducción, total o parcial, sin autorización por escrito de Silca 
S.p.A. Para cualquier litigio el tribunal competente es el de Treviso, la ley vigente es la italiana.

NOTICIAS LEGAIS - No respeito das normas em vigor relativas à propriedade industrial, lembrase que 
– exceptuando “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” e “Advanced Diagnostics” – as marcas ou os nomes co-
merciais citados no nosso d ocumento são propriedade exclusiva de terceiros, não associados nem ligados à
Silca S.p.A. ou ao Grupo dormakaba. Essas marcas ou denominações comerciais são citadas aqui somente
para indicar o uso pretendido dos produtos Silca. Este catálogo é reservado exclusivamente aos profissionais
da duplicação que utilizam os produtos Silca. As figuras e as características técnicas dos produtos contidas
no documento são facultadas a título indicativo. Mesmo que as caracteristicas essencias dos produtos sejam
invariáveis, à Silca reserva-se o direito de modificar ser nescessário e oportuno los productos, afim de melhorar
a sua qualidade. Todos os desenhos e fotos são propriedade da Silca, e é proibida a sua reprodução mesmo
parcial sem a autorização escrita da Silca S.p.A. conforme as prescri-ções legais. Para qualquer litígio o tribunal
competente é o de Treviso, a lei vigente é a italiana.
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